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Dates to Remember: 
Fri, Oct 15 HOSA Fall Rally—Ga Natl. Fair—Perry, GA 
  Report Cards available on Infinite Campus 
Mon, Oct 18 Report Cards go home 
Tue, Oct 19 Art Club Meeting—4-5 pm—Art Room 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Oct 20 Seventh Grade Immunizations Forms Due  
  Football v Fort—5:15 pm—Home 
Fri, Oct 22 Girls/Boys Tennis v Harris Co—CC—4:30 pm 
Sat, Oct 23 Orchestra Solo & Ensemble—Aaron Cohn 
Mon, Oct 25 Red Ribbon Week:  Wear Tie Dye 
Tue, Oct 26 Red Ribbon Week:  Wear animal print/animal 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Oct 27 Red Ribbon Week:  Dress as twins/multiples 
  Drama Club Meeting—4-5 pm—Room 406 
  Boys Tennis v St Anne—CC—4:30—Visitors 
Thu, Oct 28 Red Ribbon Week:  Wear Favorite Team 
  Teacher Cadets—4:00 pm 
Fri, Oct 29 Red Ribbon Week:  Wear Halloween Cost. 
Mon, Nov 1 Girls Flag Football Practice 
Tue, Nov 2 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Nov 3 Football v. Richards—6:00—Kinnett/Away 
Sat, Nov 6 Band Solo & Ensemble—Richards 
  Steeplechase Art Show 
Tue, Nov 9 NJHS Meeting—ILT—Cafeteria 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Nov 10 Football v Veterans—7:15 pm—Kinnett/HC. 
Thu, Nov 11 Veterans Day—HOLIDAY 
  All-State Chorus Auditions #1—Perry, GA 
Fri, Nov 12 Virtual Learning Day 
  Progress Reports go home 
Mon, Nov 15 Girls Flag Football Game 
  Football v. Harris Co—5:15 pm—Away 
Tue, Nov 16 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, Nov 18 Teacher Cadets—4:00 pm 
  Football v Rothschild—6:30 pm—Home 
Mon, Nov 22– Thanksgiving Break—HOLIDAY 
Fri, Nov 26 
Mon, Nov 29 Swimming Tryouts 
  Wrestling Practice begins 
Tue, Nov 30 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, Dec 2 Beginners Music Concert 
Sat, Dec 4 Honor Band Auditions—Midland MS 
Tue, Dec 7 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, Dec 9 Teacher Cadets—4:00 pm 
Mon, Dec 13 Social Studies Nine Weeks Exams 
Tue, Dec 14 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am 
  ELA Nine Weeks Exams 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Dec 15 Science Nine Weeks Exams 
Thu, Dec 16 Math Nine Weeks Exams 
Tue, Dec 21 End of First Semester 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Dec 22— Winter Break—HOLIDAY 
Tue, Jan 4 

What’s For Lunch Next Week? 
Monday  Hot dogs w/Chili, PB&J 
Tuesday  Fiesta Mexican Pizza, PB&J 
Wednesday Meatloaf, Turkey & Cheese Hoagies 

Thursday Cheeseburgers, PB&J 
Friday  Sausage/Cheese Pizza, PB&J 

Student Spotlight 
Each week we spotlight students who have shown 
character, good manners, and a positive attitude.  
Congratulations to the following students who were 
chosen by their teachers as Students of the Week: 
Grade  Student   Teacher 
6th  Angela Ramirez-Bell Mr. Eubanks 
7th  Aryan Punjani  Mr. Campbell 
8th  Julia Stringfellow  Mrs. Daughety 

Jeans and Pants Drive 
Sponsored by FBLA 

Our FBLA club is sponsoring a collection of gently 
used jeans, pants, khakis, etc.  If you have clothes 
that you’re no longer wearing but are still in good 
shape and dress code appropriate, please send 

them in to help out someone else.  Mrs. Johnson in Room 115 
will be receiving donations.  Thanks for your generosity! 

Eagle Growth Monitoring 
Monday, October 18 

Parents, if you would like to see your child’s 
grades, you may access them through Infinite 

Campus.  Hard copies of report cards will be coming 
home Monday along with the blue Progress Monitoring 

Sheet.  Please sign and return the blue forms. 

Drama Club Meeting 
Wednesday, October 27 
After school until 5:00 pm 

Room 406 

Seventh Grade Immunizations 
Georgia Law requires a current Georgia Certificate of 
Immunization Form 3231 to be on file.  Make sure you 
make an appointment with your pediatrician or with the 

health department.  Updated records are due by October 20th to 
BRMS.  

Art Club Meeting 
Tuesday, October 19 

4:00-5:00 pm 
Art Room 

Make sure your ride is here at 5:00 to pick you up! 
T-Shirt Design Entries are due at the meeting. 

Eagle Impact Wednesday 
Students received a pink Impact Aid form 
that they brought home for parents to 
complete.  Those who bring back their 
forms by Monday will be invited to Eagle 
Impact Wednesday, similar to our Freedom Friday event.  Stu-
dents, if you haven’t returned yours, please remember to get 
them signed and return on Monday morning to your ILT teacher.  
We need 100% forms returned! 

Congratulations, Football Team 
We are so proud of our football team for their 
amazing victory over Arnold this past week.  The 
score was a dominating 32-6 over the Arnold 

Rams.  Great job, Eagles!  Thanks to our coaches, Coach Bray, 
Coach Burns, Coach Shirley, Coach Sutherland, and Coach 
Smith.  Our next game will be Wednesday against Fort at 5:15 
pm here at home.   


